TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/09/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flowserve Management Company		11/13/2019	Business Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLEUGER Industries GmbH
Street Address:	Friedrich Ebert Damm 105
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22047
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045357	PLEUGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-799-4000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Ann K. Ford (DLA PIPER LLP (US)) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	427772-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann K. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/Ann K. Ford/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pleuger Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Pleuger Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Pleuger Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0242

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between Flowserve Management Company, a business trust (composed of The Corporation Trust Company, a Delaware corporation, and Flowserve Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation) organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with an address at 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd., Suite 2300, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and PLEUGER Industries GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung or limited liability company, organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at Friedrich Ebert Damm 105, 22047 Hamburg, Germany ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks; and

WHEREAS, effective as of August 9, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that as of the Effective Date Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

EAST\168346600.1

١

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
Flowserve Маладетенt Company
(V) V
Signature:
Name: Akshor (. Pate
Title: Director
Date: 11 / 12 / 19
Date:
ASSIGNEE: PLEUGER Industries GmbH
. 10
Signature: Mi Aller
TT 11 11 11 C : 11 11
Name: Frank-Vlrich Szitke
Title: General Manager
11/12/2010

EAST\168346600.1

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Serial/Registration No.
United States	PLEUGER	SN: 74647647 RN: 2045357

EAST\168346600.1

RECORDED: 11/25/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0245